
Crop 
year

Plantations Hectares planted with walnuts Production Exports

Imports Domestic
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Hectares Metric Tons

2005 1.317 322 994 7.607 5.084 12.691 9.616 3.075 16.327 2,1 13.210 1,7 563 3.680
2006 1.701 334 1.367 8.101 5.956 14.058 9.734 4.324 20.469 2,5 17.433 2,2 749 3.784
2007 2.168 336 1.832 8.579 7.311 15.890 10.067 5.823 24.356 2,8 20.431 2,4 0 3.925
2008 3.219 342 2.877 9.233 9.533 18.767 11.128 7.639 24.971 2,7 21.590 2,3 35 3.415
2009 2.459 305 2.154 10.074 10.847 20.921 12.549 8.372 29.320 2,9 25.743 2,6 476 4.053
2010 3.051 380 2.670 11.026 12.565 23.591 15.451 8.140 34.286 3,1 30.895 2,8 324 3.715
2011 2.952 365 2.587 12.415 13.763 26.178 16.253 9.925 40.316 3,2 36.742 3,0 254 3.827
2012 4.053 370 3.684 14.128 15.734 29.862 17.004 12.858 41.011 2,9 37.343 2,6 385 4.053
2013 3.362 387 2.975 16.964 15.873 32.836 18.989 13.848 51.127 3,0 47.493 2,8 399 4.033
2014 3.051 448 2.602 18.976 16.463 35.439 24.404 11.035 54.888 2,9 52.264 2,8 1.004 3.628
2015 3.331 653 2.677 21.393 16.723 38.116 27.941 10.175 77.468 3,6 73.891 3,5 194 3.772
2016 3.260 802 2.457 23.626 16.947 40.573 30.964 9.610 80.299 3,4 76.103 3,2 326 4.522
2017 2.993 796 2.197 26.724 16.047 42.771 35.277 7.493 113.345 4,2 109.195 4,1 42 4.192
2018 3.264 1.070 2.193 28.876 16.088 44.964 36.819 8.146 128.313 4,4 123.977 4,3 60 4.395
2019 2.170 1.152 1.018 30.794 15.188 45.982 40.801 5.182 138.121 4,5 134.011 4,4 509 4.618
2020 1.436 1.216 220 32.811 13.392 46.203 43.328 2.875 138.016 4,2 134.071 4,1 477 4.422
2021 1.090 1.215 -125 34.968 11.110 46.078 43.735 2.343 152.811 4,4 148.524 4,2 588 4.875
2022 1.040 829 211 37.178 9.111 46.289 167.301 4,5 162.922 4,4 408 4.787
2023 1.040 829 211 39.723 6.776 46.499 174.782 4,4 170.339 4,3 408 4.851
2024 990 829 161 41.064 5.596 46.660 180.681 4,4 176.174 4,3 408 4.915
2025 990 829 161 41.671 5.150 46.821 183.352 4,4 178.781 4,3 408 4.979
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